
Freshman Junior Varsity Varsity

Monday
afterschool until
5:00

afterschool until
5:15

afterschool until
5:15; Podcast:
6:30 at Daddy’s
Chicken

Tuesday
afterschool until
5:00

afterschool until
5:15

afterschool until 5:15
and Decals w/family
@5:45pm

Wednesday

Freshman Red @ Legacy
Ranch Middle at 5pm
Freshman Blue Home at
BIble at 6pm

JV White @Legacy Ranch
Middle after Freshman;
JV Royal @P’ville HS at
6:00pm

afterschool until
5:00

Thursday
No Practice
Afterschool

No Practice
Afterschool

Home Game at
Bible vs.
Pflugerville @7pm

Friday
Film and football
fundraiser until
5:15pm

Film and football
fundraiser until
5:15pm

Football
Fundraiser until
5:15pm

Week of August 25th -30th

LHS FOOTBALL BOOSTER

2025 Volume 4

8/25: 2025 Podcast @ Daddy’s Chicken Shack
8/26: Varsity Helmet Decal Application from 5:45-7:00 pm
Lecture Hall C
8/27 & 8/28: First Official Games of the Season 
8/29: Fan Pledge Fundraiser
9/15: Team Photo @ 4:00 pm (rescheduled from 8/22)

Mark Your Calendar!Mark Your Calendar!Mark Your Calendar!

STAY INFORMED!
Monitor
SportsYou! for
up-to-date
information
Bookmark the
website:
www.leander
lionsfootball.com

Practice Schedule for August 25-29, 2025



PODCASTPODCAST
LION NATIONLION NATION

GRAB A BITE TO EAT AND LISTEN TO OUR PODCAST!GRAB A BITE TO EAT AND LISTEN TO OUR PODCAST!

ORDER AHEAD
BEFORE THE PLAYERS EAT IT ALL!

AUG 25AUG 25
@ 6:30 PM

HOSTED BY

3501 LAKELINE BLVD SUITE 110
LEANDER, TX 78641

LISTEN HERE



AnnouncementAnnouncementAnnouncement

Decaling the Varsity helmets
will happen Tuesday, August

26th from 5:45-7:00 pm in
Lecture Hall C.

Varsity Parents are welcome
to join in on this tradition.

Our volunteer program is designed to bring our community together to support our athletes
and coaches. We have many opportunities to get involved...from one-time events to ongoing
concession sales, there is a role that meets your time and talent!​

 Join the team and start earning YOUR Pride Hours!

Date Event Link

Aug 25, 2025 Stock the Coaches Office https://www.trackitforward.com/site/81328
7/event/1102847

Aug 27, 2025 Concessions Booth
(Freshmen)

https://www.trackitforward.com/site/81328
7/event/1102896

Sep 3, 2025 Concessions Booth
(Freshmen)

https://www.trackitforward.com/site/81328
7/event/1102898

Sep 4, 2025 First Responders Night https://www.trackitforward.com/site/81328
7/event/1102906

Sep 11, 2025 Concessions Booth (JV) https://www.trackitforward.com/site/81328
7/event/1102888

Sep 14, 2025 Coaches Luncheon https://www.trackitforward.com/site/81328
7/event/1102955

https://www.trackitforward.com/site/813287/event/1102847
https://www.trackitforward.com/site/813287/event/1102896
https://www.trackitforward.com/site/813287/event/1102898
https://www.trackitforward.com/site/813287/event/1102906
https://www.trackitforward.com/site/813287/event/1102888
https://www.trackitforward.com/site/813287/event/1102955


We want to thank all of our Lion families that have already started to earn
their Pride Hours. To date we have served 939 Pride Hours! 

We would like to recognize the following players families for serving our
football team and earning these milestones:

Lion Volunteers Rock!Lion Volunteers Rock!Lion Volunteers Rock!      

Ranger Crumley
Phillip Templin

Lane Bagby
Landen Bybee

Connor Black
Corbin Smith

Braxton Hernandez
Evan Michael

Dalton Work
Jeffry Moffitt
Jacob Peitz

Rookie (10-19 hours)

District Champ (30-39 hours)

Regional Champ (40-49 hours)

Liam Walters Dominic Jaramillo Jacob Wells

State Champions (50+ hours)

Santos McFarland Jacob Haney

Starter (20-29 hours)

Trysten Adames
Easton Brockman

Garrison Escamilla
Izaac Montgomery

Carter Vocal
Brayden Maracchini



Action PhotosAction PhotosAction Photos   

Our Athletic TrainersOur Athletic TrainersOur Athletic Trainers

📸Volunteer Photographers Needed!📸 
We’re looking for parents who would like to help capture game day moments
from the sidelines. We have a few parents who have volunteered to take
freshman and varsity pictures; we’re really hoping there are some JV parents
who are willing to help.  (Please reach out regardless!)
 
The only requirement is that photos are shared so parents, players, and
coaches can all enjoy them. If you’re interested, please reach out to
media@leanderlionsfootball.com. 

Thank you for helping us make this season memorable for our players and
families!

Athletic Trainers are Licensed Medical Professionals who provide evaluation,
prevention, and treatment of athletic injuries. 

Treatment/ Evaluation Times: 7am to 7:50am Monday through Friday (new
injuries and treatments during this time) 
Location: Athletic Training Facility 

All new injuries should come in at 7am for Coach Martinez or Ms. Huffman to
evaluate and create a plan of treatment. No appointment is necessary. The
trainers will refer athletes to a doctor when they feel it is necessary; if this

happens, the trainers will reach out to the parents. For most injuries, trainers
expect students to be able to relay to parents the direction of treatment.

If parents have any questions please contact Jorge or Taylor
Jorge.Martinez@leanderids.org | Taylor.Huffman@leanderisd.org. 

mailto:media@leanderlionsfootball.com


Season ScheduleSeason ScheduleSeason Schedule



Y O U T U B E   @ S H N S P O R T S

X   @ L I O N N A T I O N C A S T

ALL PODCASTS START AT 6:30PM

AUG 25 SEPT 29 OCT 6 OCT 29

HOSTED BY SHN SPORTS



2025 Lions Freshman Roster2025 Lions Freshman Roster
Freshman RedFreshman Red

6
7
8
9

14
15
16
17
18
19
25
26
27
28
29
35
36
37
38
39
44
45
46
47
48
49
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
65
72
85
86
87
88
89
95

#         Player

Tucker Coyle 
Trevor Green 
Jason Walker
Kade Meadows 
Mason Moriel 
Cade Rempe
Waylon Pribbernow
Gregory Coupar
Pedro Delgado
Marcos Gonzalez
Travius Romine
Oliver Dawson
Wyatt Del Bosque
Charles Doiron
Khang Duong
Giovanni Trupiano
Teagan Maynard
Tyler Melendez
Stephen Pataki
Marco Salicrup
Santos McFarland
Santos Cardona
Nathaniel Garza
Sawyer Jones
Jeferson Valenzuela
William Perez Rodriguez
Cristian Ponce
Makai Warren
Colin Puthoff 
Jayce Senter
Chance Price
Eli Ortiz 
Juan Hernandez
 Wyatt Hamilton
Dominic Gutierrez 
Garrison Escamilla
 Jay Graham 
Ulises Lopez-Lopez
Wael Oweis 
Isaiah Rivera 
Alexander Zuniga 
Courtland Hutchison
Jacob Haney 
Mekhi Witherspoon 
Chaddney Taylor 
Trenton Harris 
Ruy Tabora Perdomo

#         Player

Freshman BlueFreshman Blue

1
2
3
4
5

10
11
12
13
20
21
22
23
30
34
40
41
50
64
66
67
68
70
71
80
82

Thomas Pachicano 
Jameson Rasmussen
Nicholas Vieira 
Ayden Amaya
Ryder Brown
Jahmai Jarrett-McKenzie
Adam Gilchrist
Jacon Winton
Major Jacobsen
Julian Bonfacio
Peyton Wilson
Jayvion Washington-Herndon
Brayden Lehman
Tyler Nunley
Dane Leavitt
Turner Lowery
Jacob Peitz
Samuel Ray
Ray Guillen
Marcus Hernandez
Joe Buethe
Mason Cryer
Marcelo Nery Araujo
Colton Turner
Cameron Terry
Jacob Guevara



2025 Lions Junior Varsity  Roster2025 Lions Junior Varsity  Roster

#         Player #         Player

JV WHITE JV WHITE JV ROYAL JV ROYAL 

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
19
21
25
26
33
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
60
62
66
72
76

0
1
2
3
4
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
22
23
24
27
30
33
34
40
41
44
54
58
66
68
70
73
74
75
77
85
99

Robert Buster
Wyatt Herron
Luis Martinez
Jameson Bozeman
Joshua Zeiger
Zachary Zeiger
Braden Rodriguez
Carter Manion
Dylan Colley
Logan Green
McCoy Oden
Carson George
Jared Croffut
Nigel Cummings
Spencer Fechner
Colton Moorman
Charles Palm
Aditya Piratla
Phillip Templin
Isaac Rodriguez
Domenick Riccio
Landon Bybee
Emiliano Rodrigues
Maxim Hodgins
Peter Nkala
Dayton Miller
Jaden Garcia
Roman ALi
Ruben Camacho
Theodore Liebe
Robert Mathewson
Oliver Hodgins
Gabriel Serna 

Izaak Garcia
Braddox Sims
Corbin Smith
Gotti Bryant
Jai Ajmere
Grayson Paull
Paxton Deason
Levi Wilkstrom
Lucas Taylor
Carsen Cole
Tymir Barros
Tor’Reek Smith
Luke Tolman
Dalton Work
Liam Post
Kevin Ugo
Nathan Gonzales
Elijah Smith
Austin Hydorn
Lawson Brzezinski
Connor Ward
Atticus Schultz
Fisher Smith
Kyren Mc Murray
Nikolas Rathichith
Evan Barnard
Jacob Garrett
Josue Zorilla
Reese James
Carter Vocal
Calen Song
Dylan Mc Nabb
Christopher Hall
Ezekiel Londos
Talon Lewald
Alexander Mills
Tommy Cruz
Sebastian Rios
Isaac Platt
Ian Salmoran
An Hoang

 



 2025 Leander Lions
Varsity Roster 

0
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
24
25
26
27
28
29
31
32
33
34
35

36
37
38
41
42
44
50
52
53
55
56
59
60
64
65
70
71
72
73
76
77
78
80
81
82
84
86
87
88
90
91
92
99

Kase Schneider
Mason Montgomery
Dominic Jaramillo
Tyree Smith
Nick Winton
Liam Walters
Beckett Phillips
Tyler Moorman
Malachi Ramos
Chase Milne
Izaac Montgomery
Emmanuel Ugo
Jayden Connelly
Jackson Arnold
Levi Wilkstrom
Evan Perkins
Connor Worley
Braxton Hernandez
Liam Gaither
Aidyn Passe
Jay Coats
Ke’Marion Gordon
Connor Krebs
Trysten Adames
Charlie Nichol
Michael Arnell
Evan Linden
Brayden Maracchini
Luis Ruiz-Williams
Ranger Crumley
Rene Rodriguez
Devin Keeth-Stephens
Jackson Hart 
Griffin Sisk

Paxton Deason
James Washington
Carsen Cole
Evan Michael
Thomas Moss
Carter Vocal
Lexon Cordova
Jeffry Moffitt
Tristan Nasipak
Caleb LeMere
Connor Black
Evan Michael
Dustin Stanton
Dexter Honeycutt
Dayne Caldwell
Easton Brockman
Iian Williams
Jake Nguyen
Lane Bagby
Jacon Wells
Javier Gonzalez
Talon Lewald
Abdul Thomas
Xavier Frazier
Dilraj Sandhu
Nicolas Lucio
Gotti Bryant
Braddox Sims
Virgil Garcia
Caleb Song
Chase Burroughs
Riley McAden
Timon Lawson

#         Player #         Player





SponsorsSponsorsSponsors
Thank you, 2025 Sponsors!

rdzroofing.comwww.mercy-vet.com

7brew.commccannicalroofing.com

https://rdzroofing.com/
https://www.mercy-vet.com/
https://7brew.com/
https://mccannicalroofing.com/


insuremeJT.com

tsocedarpark.com

atfcu.org

sisk-robb.com

leandervetclinic.com

toyotaofcedarpark.com

greatamericancookies.com

https://insuremejt.com/
https://www.tsocedarpark.com/
https://www.atfcu.org/
https://www.sisk-robb.com/


2025 Executive Board & Officers2025 Executive Board & Officers2025 Executive Board & Officers
President : Lisa Walters

Treasurer: Suzanne Grover
VP of Volunteers: Vickie Wells

Memberships: Jennifer Montgomery

Freshmen Concessions Coordinator - OPEN
JV Concessions Coordinator - Ruben Guerra
Varsity Concessions Coordinator (Home side) - Jennifer Templin
Varsity Concessions Coordinator (Visitor side) - Andrea Vergara
Pregame Meals Coordinator - Susan Moffitt & Anthony Hernandez
Varsity Podcast Coordinator - Vickie Wells
Webmaster - Ruben Guerra
Media Coordinator - Brandi McDonald
Run-Through Managers - Lucas Walters & Robert Bagby
Weekly Team Newsletter - Brandy Crumley
Varsity Game Day Program - Vickie Wells
Football Media Guide for Senior Night - Kelly Hunter Bagby
Videographer - Peter Kazmir
Season Kick Off/Pool Party - Kelly Escamilla
Future Lions Night Coordinator - Leslie Work
First Responders Night Coordinator - Kristi Pam
Homecoming Float Coordinator - Catherine Michael
Rally towel Coordinator - Kristen Maracchini
Trunk or Treat Coordinator - Brandy Crumley
Senior Dinner Coordinator - Catherine Michael
Senior Locker Decorations Coordinator - Leslie Work
Senior Night Coordinator - Ashley Winton
SubVarsity Awards Ceremony Coordinator - OPEN
Varsity End of Year Banquet Coordinator - Lyndsey Black
Coach Luncheons Coordinator - Andrea Vergara
Pride Team Dinners Coordinator - Emerald Ward

Vice President: Kelly Escamilla
Secretary: Kristen Maracchini

VP of Concessions: Rebecca Jaramillo
Sponsorships: Nelson Adames

2025 Coordinators & Event Leads


