

LION PRIDE REPORT

Week of August 25th -30th

2025 Volume 4

STAY INFORMED!

- Monitor
 SportsYou! for up-to-date information
- Bookmark the website: www.leander lionsfootball.com



	Freshman	Junior Varsity	Varsity
Monday	afterschool until 5:00	afterschool until 5:15	afterschool until 5:15; Podcast: 6:30 at Daddy's Chicken
Tuesday	Tuesday afterschool until 5:00		afterschool until 5:15 and Decals w/family @5:45pm
Freshman Red @ Legacy Ranch Middle at 5pm Freshman Blue Home at Bible at 6pm		JV White @Legacy Ranch Middle after Freshman; JV Royal @P'ville HS at 6:00pm	afterschool until 5:00
Thursday	Thursday No Practice Afterschool		Home Game at Bible vs. Pflugerville @7pm
Friday	Film and football fundraiser until 5:15pm	Film and football fundraiser until 5:15pm	Football Fundraiser until 5:15pm



Mark Your Calendar!

- 8/25: 2025 Podcast @ Daddy's Chicken Shack
- 8/26: <u>Varsity</u> Helmet Decal Application from 5:45-7:00 pm Lecture Hall C
- 8/27 & 8/28: First Official Games of the Season
- 8/29: Fan Pledge Fundraiser
- 9/15: Team Photo @ 4:00 pm (rescheduled from 8/22)

GRAB A BITE TO EAT AND LISTEN TO OUR PODCAST!

HOSTED BY

@ 6:30 PM LISTEN HERE





3501 LAKELINE BLVD SUITE 110 LEANDER, TX 78641















Decaling the Varsity helmets will happen Tuesday, August 26th from 5:45-7:00 pm in Lecture Hall C.

Varsity Parents are welcome to join in on this tradition.



Our volunteer program is designed to bring our community together to support our athletes and coaches. We have many opportunities to get involved...from one-time events to ongoing concession sales, there is a role that meets your time and talent!

Join the team and start earning YOUR Pride Hours!

Date	Event	Link
Aug 25, 2025	Stock the Coaches Office	https://www.trackitforward.com/site/81328 7/event/1102847
Aug 27, 2025	Concessions Booth (Freshmen)	https://www.trackitforward.com/site/81328 7/event/1102896
Sep 3, 2025	Concessions Booth (Freshmen)	https://www.trackitforward.com/site/81328 7/event/1102898
Sep 4, 2025	First Responders Night	https://www.trackitforward.com/site/81328 7/event/1102906
Sep 11, 2025	Concessions Booth (JV)	https://www.trackitforward.com/site/81328 7/event/1102888
Sep 14, 2025	Coaches Luncheon	https://www.trackitforward.com/site/81328 7/event/1102955



e want to thank all of our Lion families that have already started to earn their Pride Hours. To date we have served 939 Pride Hours!

We would like to recognize the following players families for serving our football team and earning these milestones:

Rookie (10-19 hours)

Ranger Crumley Phillip Templin Lane Bagby Landen Bybee

Connor Black Corbin Smith Braxton Hernandez **Evan Michael**

Dalton Work Jeffry Moffitt Jacob Peitz

Starter (20-29 hours)

Santos McFarland

Jacob Haney

District Champ (30-39 hours)

Regional Champ (40-49 hours)

Trysten Adames Easton Brockman

Garrison Escamilla

Carter Vocal Izaac Montgomery Brayden Maracchini

State Champions (50+ hours)

Liam Walters

Dominic Jaramillo

Jacob Wells



Our Athletic Trainers



Athletic Trainers are Licensed Medical Professionals who provide evaluation, prevention, and treatment of athletic injuries.

Treatment/ Evaluation Times: 7am to 7:50am Monday through Friday (new injuries and treatments during this time)

Location: Athletic Training Facility

All new injuries should come in at 7am for Coach Martinez or Ms. Huffman to evaluate and create a plan of treatment. No appointment is necessary. The trainers will refer athletes to a doctor when they feel it is necessary; if this happens, the trainers will reach out to the parents. For most injuries, trainers expect students to be able to relay to parents the direction of treatment.

If parents have any questions please contact Jorge or Taylor Jorge.Martinez@leanderids.org | Taylor.Huffman@leanderisd.org



™Volunteer Photographers Needed! **™**

We're looking for parents who would like to help *capture game day moments* from the **sidelines**. We have a few parents who have volunteered to take freshman and varsity pictures; we're really hoping there are some **JV parents** who are willing to help. (Please reach out regardless!)

The only requirement is that photos are shared so parents, players, and coaches can all enjoy them. If you're interested, please reach out to media@leanderlionsfootball.com.

Thank you for helping us make this season memorable for our players and families!





VARSITY			
Date	Opponent	Location	Time
Aug 15, 2025	Lockhart	Lions Stadium	7:00 PM
Aug 21, 2025	Austin Akins (Scrimmage)	A.C. Bible Stadium	7:00 PM
Aug 28, 2025	Pflugerville	A.C. Bible Stadium	7:00 PM
Sep 4, 2025	Hendrickson (1st Responders)	A.C. Bible Stadium	7:00 PM
Sep 12, 2025	Del Valle	Del Valle HS	7:00 PM
Sep 19, 2025		Bye Week	
Sep 26, 2025	*Georgetown	Birkleback Stadium	7:00 PM
Oct 3, 2025	*Glenn (Homecoming)	A.C. Bible Stadium	7:00 PM
Oct 10, 2025	*Killeen Chaparral (Future Lions)	A.C. Bible Stadium	7:00 PM
Oct 17, 2025	*Lake Belton	Tiger Stadium	7:00 PM
Oct 24, 2025	*Rouse (Pink Out)	A.C. Bible Stadium	7:00 PM
Oct 31, 2025	*Cedar Park	Gupton Stadium	7:00 PM
Nov 7, 2025	*East View (Senior Night)	A.C. Bible Stadium	7:00 PM

JUNIOR VARSITY			TIMES	
Date	Opponent	Location	White	Royal
Aug 15, 2025	Lockhart	Lockhart HS	5:30 PM	5:30 PM
Aug 21, 2025	Austin Akins (Scrimmage)	Leander HS	5:30 PM	5:30 PM
Aug 27, 2025	Pflugerville (Wednesday)	Pflugerville HS	5:00 PM	7:00 PM
Sep 3, 2025	Hendrickson (Wednesday)	Hendrickson HS	5:00 PM	7:00 PM
Sep 11, 2025	Del Valle	Leander HS	5:00 PM	7:00 PM
Sep 17, 2025		Bye Week		
Sep 25, 2025	*Georgetown	Leander HS	5:00 PM	7:00 PM
Oct 2, 2025	*Glenn	Glenn HS	5:00 PM	7:00 PM
Oct 9, 2025	*Killeen Chaparral	Chaparral HS	5:00 PM	7:00 PM
Oct 16, 2025	*Lake Belton	Leander HS	5:00 PM	7:00 PM
Oct 23, 2025	*Leander Rouse	Rouse HS	5:00 PM	7:00 PM
Oct 30, 2025	*Cedar Park	Leander HS	5:00 PM	7:00 PM
Nov 6, 2025	*East View	East View HS	5:00 PM	7:00 PM

	FRESHMAN		TIM	1ES
Date	Opponent	Location	Red	Blue
Aug 15, 2025	Lockhart	Lockhart HS	5:30 PM	5:30 PM
Aug 21, 2025	Austin Akins (Scrimmage)	Leander HS	5:30 PM	5:30 PM
Aug 27, 2025	Pflugerville (Wednesday)	Leander HS	5:00 PM	7:00 PM
Sep 3, 2025	Hendrickson (Wednesday)	Leander HS	5:00 PM	7:00 PM
Sep 11, 2025	Del Valle	Del Valle HS	5:00 PM	7:00 PM
Sep 17, 2025		Bye Week		
Sep 25, 2025	*Georgetown	Georgetown HS	5:00 PM	7:00 PM
Oct 2, 2025	*Glenn	Leander HS	5:00 PM	7:00 PM
Oct 9, 2025	*Killeen Chaparral	Leander HS	5:00 PM	7:00 PM
Oct 16, 2025	*Lake Belton	Lake Belton HS	5:00 PM	7:00 PM
Oct 23, 2025	*Leander Rouse	Leander HS	5:00 PM	7:00 PM
Oct 30, 2025	*Cedar Park	Cedar Park HS	5:00 PM	7:00 PM
Nov 6, 2025	*East View	Leander HS	5:00 PM	7:00 PM



X @LIONNATIONCAST X







SEPT 29



OCT 6





WWW.LEANDERLIONSFOOTBALL.COM



25 Lions Freshman Roster



Freshman Red Freshman Blue

#	Player	
6	Tucker Covie	
6 7	Tucker Coyle Trevor Green	
<i>/</i> 8	Jason Walker	
9		
	Kade Meadows	
14	Mason Moriel	
15	Cade Rempe	
16	Waylon Pribbernow	
17	Gregory Coupar	
18	Pedro Delgado	
19	Marcos Gonzalez	
25	Travius Romine	
26	Oliver Day Booms	
27	Wyatt Del Bosque	
28	Charles Doiron	
29 35	Khang Duong	
	Giovanni Trupiano	
36	Teagan Maynard	
37 38	Tyler Melendez	
39	Stephen Pataki Marco Salicrup	
39 44	Santos McFarland	
45	Santos McFartand Santos Cardona	
46	Nathaniel Garza	
47	Sawyer Jones	
48	Jeferson Valenzuela	
49	William Perez Rodriguez	
51	Cristian Ponce	
52	Makai Warren	
53	Colin Puthoff	
54	Jayce Senter	
55	Chance Price	
56	Eli Ortiz	
57	Juan Hernandez	
58	Wyatt Hamilton	
59	Dominic Gutierrez	
60	Garrison Escamilla	
61	Jay Graham	
62	Ulises Lopez-Lopez	
63	Wael Oweis	
65	Isaiah Rivera	
72	Alexander Zuniga	
85	Courtland Hutchison	
86	Jacob Haney	
87	Mekhi Witherspoon	
88	Chaddney Taylor	
89	Trenton Harris	
95	Ruy Tabora Perdomo	

Player
Thomas Pachicano
Jameson Rasmussen
Nicholas Vieira
Ayden Amaya
Ryder Brown
Jahmai Jarrett-McKenzie
Adam Gilchrist
Jacon Winton
Major Jacobsen
Julian Bonfacio
Peyton Wilson
Jayvion Washington-Herndon
Brayden Lehman
Tyler Nunley
Dane Leavitt
Turner Lowery
Jacob Peitz
Samuel Ray
Ray Guillen
Marcus Hernandez
Joe Buethe
Mason Cryer
Marcelo Nery Araujo
Colton Turner
Cameron Terry
Jacob Guevara

2025 Lions Junior Varsity Roster



JV WHITE

JV ROYAL

Player

- 1 Robert Buster
- 2 Wyatt Herron
- 3 Luis Martinez
- 4 Jameson Bozeman
- 5 Joshua Zeiger
- 6 Zachary Zeiger
- 7 Braden Rodriguez
- 8 Carter Manion
- 9 Dylan Colley
- 10 Logan Green
- 11 McCoy Oden
- 12 Carson George
- 13 Jared Croffut
- 14 Nigel Cummings
- 15 Spencer Fechner
- 16 Colton Moorman
- 19 Charles Palm
- 21 Aditya Piratla
- 25 Phillip Templin
- 26 Isaac Rodriguez
- 33 Domenick Riccio
- 50 Landon Bybee
- 51 Emiliano Rodrigues
- 52 Maxim Hodgins
- 53 Peter Nkala
- 54 Dayton Miller
- 55 Jaden Garcia
- 56 Roman ALi
- 60 Ruben Camacho
- 62 Theodore Liebe
- 66 Robert Mathewson
- 72 Oliver Hodgins
- 76 Gabriel Serna

Player

- O Izaak Garcia
- 1 Braddox Sims
- 2 Corbin Smith
- 3 Gotti Bryant
- 4 Jai Ajmere
- 6 Grayson Paull
- 7 Paxton Deason
- 8 Levi Wilkstrom
- 9 Lucas Taylor
- 10 Carsen Cole
- 11 Tymir Barros
- 12 Tor'Reek Smith
- 13 Luke Tolman
- 14 Dalton Work
- 15 Liam Post16 Kevin Ugo
- 17 Nathan Gonzales
- 18 Elijah Smith
- 19 Austin Hydorn
- 20 Lawson Brzezinski
- 22 Connor Ward
- 23 Atticus Schultz
- 24 Fisher Smith
- 27 Kyren Mc Murray
- 30 Nikolas Rathichith
- 33 Evan Barnard
- 34 Jacob Garrett
- 40 Josue Zorilla
- 41 Reese James
- 44 Carter Vocal
- 54 Calen Song
- 58 Dylan Mc Nabb
- 66 Christopher Hall
- 68 Ezekiel Londos
- 70 Talon Lewald
- 73 Alexander Mills
- 74 Tommy Cruz
- 75 Sebastian Rios
- 77 Isaac Platt
- 85 Ian Salmoran
- 99 An Hoang

2025 Leander Lions Varsity Roster



#	Player	#	Player
0	Kase Schneider	36	Paxton Deason
1	Mason Montgomery	37	James Washington
2	Dominic Jaramillo	38	Carsen Cole
3	Tyree Smith	41	Evan Michael
4	Nick Winton	42	Thomas Moss
5	Liam Walters	44	Carter Vocal
6	Beckett Phillips	50	Lexon Cordova
7	Tyler Moorman	52	Jeffry Moffitt
8	Malachi Ramos	53	Tristan Nasipak
9	Chase Milne	55	Caleb LeMere
10	Izaac Montgomery	56	Connor Black
11	Emmanuel Ugo	59	Evan Michael
12	Jayden Connelly	60	Dustin Stanton
13	Jackson Arnold	64	Dexter Honeycutt
14	Levi Wilkstrom	65	Dayne Caldwell
15	Evan Perkins	70	Easton Brockman
16	Connor Worley	71	Iian Williams
17	Braxton Hernandez	72	Jake Nguyen
18	Liam Gaither	73	Lane Bagby
19	Aidyn Passe	76	Jacon Wells
20	Jay Coats	77	Javier Gonzalez
21	Ke'Marion Gordon	78	Talon Lewald
22	Connor Krebs	80	Abdul Thomas
24	Trysten Adames	81	Xavier Frazier
25	Charlie Nichol	82	Dilraj Sandhu
26	Michael Arnell	84	Nicolas Lucio
27	Evan Linden	86	Gotti Bryant
28	Brayden Maracchini	87	Braddox Sims
29	Luis Ruiz-Williams	88	Virgil Garcia
31	Ranger Crumley	90	Caleb Song
32	Rene Rodriguez	91	Chase Burroughs
33	Devin Keeth-Stephens	92	Riley McAden
34	Jackson Hart	99	Timon Lawson
35	Griffin Sisk		



@Bible V. Akins Aug. 21



Aug. 28 V. Pflugerville @Bible



Western V. Hendrickson @Bible Sep. 4



@Away

V. Del Valle Sept.12



Bye Week Sept. 19



Jersey Sept. 26 V. Georgetown @Away



Oct. 3 V. Glenn @Bible









Middle School- Red Out Oct. 24 V. Rouse @Bible



@Gupton Oct. 31



Leander High School





Thank you, 2025 Sponsors!

Gold



www.mercy-vet.com



rdzroofing.com

Silver





Bronze



SISK-ROBB, INC. sisk-robb.com





Lion Pride



leandervetclinic.com





greatamericancookies.com

2025 Executive Board & Officers

President : Lisa Walters
Treasurer: Suzanne Grover
/P of Volunteers: Vickie Wells

Vice President: Kelly Escamilla
Secretary: Kristen Maracchini
VP of Concessions: Rebecca Jaramillo

Memberships: Jennifer Montgomery Sponsorships: Nelsor

2025 Coordinators & Event Leads

- Freshmen Concessions Coordinator OPEN
- IV Concessions Coordinator Ruben Guerra
- Varsity Concessions Coordinator (Home side) Jennifer Templin
- Varsity Concessions Coordinator (Visitor side) Andrea Vergara
- Pregame Meals Coordinator Susan Moffitt & Anthony Hernandez
- Varsity Podcast Coordinator Vickie Wells
- Webmaster Ruben Guerra
- Media Coordinator Brandi McDonald
- Run-Through Managers Lucas Walters & Robert Bagby
- Weekly Team Newsletter Brandy Crumley
- Varsity Game Day Program Vickie Wells
- Football Media Guide for Senior Night Kelly Hunter Bagby
- Videographer Peter Kazmir
- Season Kick Off/Pool Party Kelly Escamilla
- Future Lions Night Coordinator Leslie Work
- First Responders Night Coordinator Kristi Pam
- Homecoming Float Coordinator Catherine Michael
- Rally towel Coordinator Kristen Maracchini
- Trunk or Treat Coordinator Brandy Crumley
- Senior Dinner Coordinator Catherine Michael
- Senior Locker Decorations Coordinator Leslie Work
- Senior Night Coordinator Ashley Winton
- SubVarsity Awards Ceremony Coordinator OPEN
- Varsity End of Year Banquet Coordinator Lyndsey Black
- Coach Luncheons Coordinator Andrea Vergara
- Pride Team Dinners Coordinator Emerald Ward

